TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

Release of Trademark Security Interest (previously recorded at Reel/Frame NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

3039/960, 3104/815, 3848/762, 3896/540 and 4001/296)

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Citicorp USA, Inc.		02/11/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Constar International Inc.
Street Address:	One Crown Way
City:	Philadelphia
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19154
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2819157	С	
Registration Number:	1840582	CONSTAR	
Registration Number:	2630100	CONSTAR	
Registration Number:	3665740	CONSTRUCT	
Registration Number:	3326327	DIAMOND CLEAR	
Registration Number:	3401510	DIAMONDCLEAR	
Registration Number:	3133417	MONOXBAR	
Registration Number:	3145994	MONOXBAR FROM CONSTAR	
Registration Number:	2840563	OXBAR	
Registration Number:	2339116	STARSHIELD	
Registration Number:	2360785	STARSHIELD	
Serial Number:	77505399	VCT	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 004149 FRAME: 0304

900154702

Fax Number: (214)981-3400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-981-3483
Email: dclark@sidley.com

Correspondent Name: Dusan Clark
Address Line 1: Sidley Austin LLP

Address Line 2: 717 N. Harwood St., Suite 3400

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	39521-33190
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dusan Clark
Signature:	/Dusan Clark/
Date:	02/13/2010

Total Attachments: 3

source=US_ACTIVE_Release of Trademark Security Interest (Executed)_43304294_1#page1.tif source=US_ACTIVE_Release of Trademark Security Interest (Executed)_43304294_1#page2.tif source=US_ACTIVE_Release of Trademark Security Interest (Executed)_43304294_1#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004149 FRAME: 0305

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release"), dated as of February 11, 2010, is made by Citicorp USA, Inc., as administrative agent for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement defined below) (the "Agent") to Constar International Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor"), as follows:

WHEREAS, Grantor and the Agent entered into (i) a certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of February 11, 2005; (ii) a certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of September 3, 2008; (iii) a certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of November 20, 2008; (iv) a certain Amendment and Restatement of Security Interest, dated as of May 29, 2009, and (v) a certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of May 29, 2009, made by the Grantor in favor of the Agent (as each may be amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, collectively, the "Agreements");

WHEREAS, in connection with the Agreements, and pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreements referenced above (the "Security Agreements"), the Grantor granted a security interest in certain trademarks and trademark applications owned by the Grantor, including those set forth on Schedule I attached hereto (the "Trademark Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreements were recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on March 7, 2005 at reel/frame 3039/960; on April 15, 2005 at reel/frame 3104/815; on September 8, 2008 at reel/frame 3848/762; on December 2, 2008 at reel/frame 3896/540 and on June 9, 2009 at reel/frame 4001/296;

NOW THEREFORE, the Agent hereby releases, without representation, recourse or warranty whatsoever, all of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, whether granted pursuant to the Security Agreement or any other agreement or document delivered in connection with the Agreements, and the Agent hereby reassigns any and all such right, title and interest (if any) that the Agent may have in the Trademark Collateral to the Grantor.

The Agent agrees, at the Grantor's expense, to cooperate with the Grantor and to provide the Grantor with the information and additional authorization reasonably required or desirable to effect the release of the Lender's security interest in the released collateral described herein.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004149 FRAME: 0306 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has executed this Release as of the date first above written.

CITICORP USA, INC.,

as Administrative Agent

Name:

Title:

ninector Nice President

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004149 FRAME: 0307

Schedule I to **Trademark Security Agreement**

A. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Country/Jurisdiction	TM Name	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
	C & STAR		·		
United States	DESIGN	76/477,070	12/19/2002	2819157	3/2/2004
United States	CONSTAR	74/427,235	8/23/1993	1840582	6/21/1994
	CONSTAR &				
United States	DESIGN	76/114,291	8/22/2000	2630100	10/8/2002
United States	CONSTRUCT	77/505,410	6/23/2008	3665740	8/11/09
United States	DIAMONDCLEAR	78/654,402	6/20/2005	3326327	3/3/2008
United States	DIAMONDCLEAR	77/237,908	7/25/2007	3401510	3/25/2008
United States	MONOXBAR	76/512,231	10/27/2005	3133417	8/26/2006
	MONOXBAR &				
United States	DESIGN	76/598,560	6/21/2004	3145994	9/19/2006
United States	OXBAR	75/983,442	8/6/1999	2840563	5/11/2004
United States	STARSHIELD	75/418,545	1/15/1998	2339116	4/4/2000
United States	STARSHIELD	75/545,429	9/1/1998	2360785	6/20/2000

B. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Country/Jurisdiction	TM Name	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
United States	VCT	77/505,399	6/23/2008		

C. TRADEMARK LICENSES

NONE

RECORDED: 02/13/2010

[SCHEDULE I TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT]

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004149 FRAME: 0308